Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 12/57
12
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum magnetic contactors
HN series
■ Description
3.3/6.6kV 200, 400 Amps

HN46A    -2L3, 4L3 21–24 DC 16   8.5
HN46A    -2L4, 4L4 48 DC   8   4.5
■ Types and ordering codes/Fixed types
Installation Operating Rated Rated Appropriate Operating coil voltage (V)  Type and
system system voltage (kV) current (A) fuse type AC DC  ordering code
Fixed type Normal  3.3/6.6 200 – 100–110 100–110 HN46AP-2S1
(P) energized 200–220 200–220 HN46AP-2S2
    – 48 HN46AP-2S4
3.3/6.6 400 – 100–110 100–110 HN46AP-4S1
200–220 200–220 HN46AP-4S2
    – 48 HN46AP-4S4
Mechanically 3.3/6.6 200 – 100–110 100–110 HN46AP-2L1
latched 200–220 200–220 HN46AP-2L2
    – 21–24 HN46AP-2L3
    – 48 HN46AP-2L4
3.3/6.6 400 – 100–110 100–110 HN46AP-4L1
200–220 200–220 HN46AP-4L2
    – 21–24 HN46AP-4L3
    – 48 HN46AP-4L4
■ Ratings of auxiliary switch (Built-in)
Contact arrangement 3NO+3NC
Operating current Res. Load Ind. Load
100/110V AC – 6A
200/220V AC – 6A
48V DC 6A 6A
100/110V DC 2.5A 1.3A
200/220V DC 1A 0.45A
■ Types and ordering codes/Draw-out types
Installation Operating Rated Rated Appropriate Operating coil voltage (V)  Type and
system system voltage (kV) current (A) fuse type AC DC  ordering code
Draw-out Normal  3.3/6.6 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2S1J
(X) energized 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2S2J
    – 48 HN46AX-2S4J
Mechanically 3.3/6.6 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2L1J
latched 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2L2J
    – 21–24 HN46AX-2L3J
    – 48 HN46AX-2L4J
JC-6/5
JC-6/10
JC-6/30
JC-6/40
JC-6/50
JC-6/60
JC-6/75
JC-6/100*
* Provided fuse holder: K. See page 12/60 (Type number nomenclature)
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 12/59
12
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum magnetic contactors
HN series
Installation Operating Rated Rated Appropriate Operating coil voltage (V) Type and
system system voltage (kV) current (A) fuse type AC DC ordering code
Draw-out Normal 3.3/6.6 200 HF338E/3/20–100 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2S1A
(X) energized HF338E/6/20, 30 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2S2A
      –   48 HN46AX-2S4A
HF338E/3/150, 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2S1B
HF338E/6/40–200 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2S2B
      –   48 HN46AX-2S4B
JB-3/50–200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2S1C
JB-6/20, 50 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2S2C
      –   48 HN46AX-2S4C
Mechanically 3.3/6.6 200 HF338E/3/20–100 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2L1A
latched HF338E/6/20, 30 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2L2A
      –   21–24 HN46AX-2L3A
      –   48 HN46AX-2L4A
HF338E/3/150, 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2L1B
HF338E/6/40–200 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2L2B
      –   21–24 HN46AX-2L3B
      –   48 HN46AX-2L4B
JB-3/50–200 100–110 100–110 HN46AX-2L1C
JB-6/20, 50 200–220 200–220 HN46AX-2L2C
      –   21–24 HN46AX-2L3C
      –   48 HN46AX-2L4C
Draw-out/ Normal 3.3/6.6 200 HF338E/3/20–100 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2S1A
bushing energized HF338E/6/20, 30 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2S2A
type       –   48 HN46AH-2S4A
connector HF338E/3/150, 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2S1B
(H) HF338E/6/40–200 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2S2B
      –   48 HN46AH-2S4B
JB-3/50–200 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2S1C
JB-6/20, 50 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2S2C
      –   48 HN46AH-2S4C
Mechanically 3.3/6.6 200 HF338E/3/20–100 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2L1A
latched HF338E/6/20, 30 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2L2A
      –   21–24 HN46AH-2L3A
      –   48 HN46AH-2L4A
HF338E/3/150, 200 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2L1B
HF338E/6/40–200 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2L2B
      –   21–24 HN46AH-2L3B
      –   48 HN46AH-2L4B
JB-3/50–200 100–110 100–110 HN46AH-2L1C
JB-6/20, 50 200–220 200–220 HN46AH-2L2C
      –   21–24 HN46AH-2L3C
      –   48 HN46AH-2L4C
Draw-out/ Normal 3.3/6.6 200 HF338E/3/20–100 100–110 100–110 HN46AY-2S1A
bushing energized HF338E/6/20, 30 200–220 200–220 HN46AY-2S2A

      –   21–24 HN46AY-2L3C
      –   48 HN46AY-2L4C
■ Type and ordering code/Draw-out types
shutter
(Y)
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice12/60
H.V. Distribution Equipment
Vacuum magnetic contactors
HN series
HN  46A  X –  2  S  2  A /
Operating system
S: Normal energized type
L : Mechanically latched type
Rated current
2: 200A
4: 400A
Installation system
P: Fixed type
X: Draw-out type
H: Draw-out type/Bushing type connector
Y: Draw-out type/Bushing type connector
with shutter
■ Type number nomenclature
Basic type
Breaking capcity 4kA
Rated voltage 3.3/6.6kV
■ Supplied accessories for draw-out types
● Mechanical interlock
1. When the contactor is closed, it is impossible to shift it
from the service position to the test position.
2. Under the condition where the contactor is closed, it is
impossible to change it from the test position to the service
position.
3. At both the test and the service positions, the interlock pin
will engage and so lock the contactor in position. Thus the
positions are always fixed correctly. Even if a closing
operation is carried out at an intermediate position, the
contactor cannot be closed.
● Electrical interlock
When the interlock pin is locked at both the service and test
positions the limit switch will be closed, and the contactor can
be operated.
● Shutter
Cradle with bushing type connectors can also be provided with
a shutter.
● On-off counter (6-digit)
An on-off counter is standard with all VCB series.
This easily legible counter enables quick estimation of
remaining service life.
Ratings of interlock contact
Contact arrangement SPDT
Operating current Res. Load Ind. Load
250V AC 16A 10A
125V AC 16A 10A
125V DC 0.6A 0.3A
Fuse holder type (For X, Y, H types)
A: For HF338E/3/20–100 or HF338E/6/20, 30 fuse
B: For HF338E/3/150, 200 or HF338E/6/40–200 fuse
C: For JB-3/50–200 or JB-6/20, 50 fuse
D: For JB-6/100–200 fuse
J: For JC-6/5–75 fuse
K: For JC-6/100 fuse
Name plate
Blank : Japanese (JEM)
ZJ : English (JEM)
ZC : English (IEC)
ZA : English (AS)
ZB : English (BS)
Operating coil voltage (Closing/Trip)
1: 100–110V AC, 100–110V DC
2: 200–220V AC, 200–220V DC
3: 21–24V DC (Mechanically latched type only)
4: 48V DC
5: Closing 100-110V AC, 100–110V DC
Trip 200–220V AC, 200–220V DC
6: Closing 200–220V AC, 200–220V DC
Trip 100-110V AC, 100–110V DC
7: Other voltage
Specify operating voltage when ordering
Bushing CT (BCT) (Optional accessories)*
For Y, H types
A to K (Specify BCT code when ordering, see page 12/61 ➁)
VT (Optional accessories)*
For X, Y, H types
P1 to PA (Specify VT code when ordering, see page 12/61 ➀)
Ratings of fuse blown indicator
Contact arrangement 1NO + 1NC
Operating current Res. Load Ind. Load
250V AC 16A 10A
250V DC 0.3A 0.06A
125V DC 0.6A 0.3A
30V DC   6A   4A
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog